505155930 10/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5202697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIC KUHRTS	10/02/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOLVA, LLC
Street Address:	5055 BUSINESS CENTRE DR.
Internal Address:	SUITE 108
City:	FAIRFIELD
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94534

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9907823

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8015666633

Email:wiseman@tnw.comCorrespondent Name:GARY P. OAKESON

Address Line 1: 8180 S. 700 E. Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3936-001.NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY P. OAKESON
SIGNATURE:	/Gary P. Oakeson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=9907823 Assignment#page1.tif source=9907823 Assignment#page2.tif source=9907823 Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505155930 REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0213

Gary P. Oakeson THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP P.O. BOX 1219 SANDY, UTAH 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, Eric Kuhrts, resident of the State of California, whose postal mailing address is 5055 Business Centre Dr. Ste. 108, Fairfield, CA 94534 (hereinafter "Assignor") am the owner of the right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 9,907,823, issued March 6, 2018, entitled WATER-SOLUBLE PHYTOCANNABINOID FORMULATIONS; and

WHEREAS, Solva, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, having a business address of 5055 Business Center Dr., Suite 108, Fairfield, CA 94534 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the said Assignor, hereby grant and assign unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in said patent.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective; cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings involving said patent; and the right to bring actions for

PATENT REEL: 047298 FRAME: 0214

Assignment of US Patent No. 9,907,823 Page 2 of 2
infringement of any right in said invention in its own name, including past infringement, in any
jurisdiction.
This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives. Executed this
Eric Kuhrts
STATE OF COMPDITIO SESSION STATE OF SOLOTION SESSION S
Before me personally appeared Eric Kuhrts and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
MICHELLE M. BELANDRES O Notary Public Notary Public

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California
County of 50 (200)
on 10/2 2019 before me, Michelle M. Gelandres, Motary Put (insert name and title of the officer)
(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>tic H - NUME</u>
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. MICHELLE M. BELANDRES COMM. # 2150398 O MICHELLE M. BELANDRES MICHELLE M. BELANDRES

(Seal)

Signature ¿